Page 1
SMD (surface mount device) inductors
SMD inductors manufactured in DuraFlux materials offer low profile, small sized, high energy core solutions for today‘s
power hungry application. Using flat wound coils allows for extreme currents typically found in today’s modern notebook
processors and similar small sized electronic devices. The high dc biasing ability of DuraFlux allows for a minimum
drop off in inductance while still maintaining a high level of efficiency.
SMD Inductor cores are assembled with an ER core and I core. The I core forms the base of the inductor where the coil
winding is terminated. The unique design of the core reduces any flux leakage to a minimum while still maintaining

N
 T
H
R
. '
C
' 'C
'
I CORES
F
Size: 6.6 x 6.6mm  -  180° series
Shape Part Number A (fixed) B (fixed) C (variable) D (fixed) E (fixed) F (fixed) G (material)
T PCB 6.4-0.95-0.15T-48 6.4 6.2 0.95 1.9 4.3 0.2 DF48
Size: 12.7 x 12.7mm  -  180° series
Shape Part Number A (fixed) B (fixed) C (variable) D (fixed) E (fixed) F (fixed) G (material)
H PCB 12.5-1.5-0.3H1-48 12.5 10.5 1.50 8.4 4.6 0.3 DF48
T PCB 12.5-1.7-0.3T-60 12.5 11.9 1.70 3.3 8.5 0.3 DF60
T PCB 12.5-1.2-0.3T-60 12.5 11.9 1.20 3.3 8.5 0.3 DF60
T PCB 12.5-1.95-0.3T-60 12.5 11.9 1.95 3.3 8.5 0.3 DF60
T PCB 12.5-2.1-0.5T-60 12.5 11.9 2.10 3.3 8.5 0.5 DF60
T PCB 12.5-1.9-0.5T-48 12.5 11.9 1.90 3.3 8.5 0.5 DF48
T PCB 12.5-1.6-0.3T-60 12.5 11.9 1.60 3.3 8.5 0.3 DF60
T PCB 12.5-1.8-0.3T-60 12.5 11.9 1.80 3.3 8.5 0.3 DF60
H PCB 12.5-1.0-0.3H1-48 12.5 10.5 1.00 8.4 4.6 0.3 DF48
Typical part numbers
Page 3
SMD (surface mount device) inductors
Inductance vs DC Bias